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NO: A4/5120/2019/PHQ
Police Headquarters,
Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
Dated : 03 .03.2019

DGO No: 344/2019

Sub - Police Estt — Promotion by transfer to the cadre of Inspectors of Police,
Transfer and posting of Inspector SHOs/ Inspector of Police —

Orders issued

Ref :-1.GO (Ms) No. 150/2018/Home dated 29.09.2018.
2. PHQ Notification No T4/137066/2018 dated 01.03.2019
3. PHQ Order No. $1/122785/2016/PHQ dated 03.03.2019

01. The following Sub Inspectors of Police (GE) who have been included in
the Select List of Sub Inspectors of Police (GE) fit for promotion as Inspectors of
Police, for the vacancies in 2015, 2017 & 2018 vide reference 2™ cited, are
promoted and appointed by transfer to the cadre of Inspectors of Police (GE), in the
Scale of Pay of Rs. 39,500 — 83,000/- with immediate effect.

Select List of Sub Inspector of Police for filling up the vacancies
for the year 2015

1. Sri. Abhilash David

Select List of Sub Inspector of Police for filling up the vacancies
for the year 2017

1. Sri. Siby Thomas

Select List of Sub Inspector of Police for filling up the vacancies
for the year 2018
1. Sudheer K

2 Aswith .S Karanmayil



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23
24
25
26
27
28

28

Muraleedharan V.S
Siva Kumar .R
Shibu Kumar .D
Dhaneesh .K.P
Anoop Jose
Madhavankutty .K
Cleetus .K Joseph
Anup .G

Thanseem Abdul Samad
Sreekumar .M
Rajesh Marangalath
Biju .A.\V

Praveen .J.S

Noble Manuel

Saiju Nath .V
Basheer .C Chirakkal
Sujith Kumar .R
Biju .S.A

Jayan .B

Baiju .A

Rajeev Kumar .K
Saju .S Das
Rajendran Pillai .B
Vinod Kumar .B
Rajesh .M.K

Manoj Kumar .R

Anish Joy



30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Shilesh Kumar .M
Girish .N

Renjith Kumar .J.R
Prathap .A
Sathyanathan
Shery .A K

Azad Abdul Kalam .N
Yussuf Nandutharammal
Arun .M.J

Riju .V.S

Biju .K.R (Jr.1)
Sanal Kumar .S
Jimstel .M.C

Althaf Ali .M
Abhilash .M.J
Ramadas .E.P

Siva Prakash .T.S
Sajeesh H.L

T.K. Vinod Krishnan
Vipin Kumar .U.P
Ratheesh .G.S
Praveen .S.B
Jayakrishnan .S
Rajesh .R

lgnatius .M.M

Biju .R.S

Abhilash K.V



57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

76

T
78
79
80
81
82
83

Nishanth .K.L
Sooreg] V.C
Joy .P.P
Rajesh .P.S
Manoj Kumar .A.C
Justin .J
Rajeev .B

Bobin Mathew

Mahendra Simhan .M

Jayachandran Pillai .V

Faisal .P.A
Prince Joseph
Shiju .E.K
Ziaulhug .S
Shinto .P Kurian
Rajesh Kumar .V
Dipin V.V

Baiju .K Jose
Vipin Gopinathan
Saji Kumar .B
Santhosh .M.A
Sreejesh .P.S
Binoj .S

Anoop .N.A
Vinod .K

Syam K

Sreejith .S



84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
a7
98
98
100
101
102

103

104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Yahya .M

Vijaya Kumar .T
Sijo Varghese
Rajagopalan .M.E
Mithun .D

Vinod .C

Anoop .R Chandran
Sujith .M

Biju .S.T

Sunu .P.R
Shajimon .P
Rajesh .M
Ratheesh .V

Anil Kumar V.V
Siju .K.L Nair
Prasanth .R
Dinesh AV
Devarajan .C
Sujith .P.S
Prakash .R

Anil Kumar .S
Manuraj .G.P

Roj .R

Baiju .V

Biju John Lukose
Muhammed Khan .H

Adarsh .R.S



111
112
113
114
114
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

130

131
132
133
134
135
136
LT

Prajeesh .R
Nissamudeen A
Sajiv .S

Sunil Kumar .P
Bijulal .K

Hony H.L
Jagadeesh .V.R
Sunil .G

Gopa Kumar .G
Balan .K

Vinod Chandran .R
Noble .P.J

Biju .K.R (Jr.2)
Sameesh .P.H
Raju .P

Sunil V.R

Anil Matonandy
Selvaraj .K.S
Rajeev .G
Nissam .S
Laijjumon .C.V
Dileesh .K
Subhash Kumar .G
Ashoka Kumar .V
Udayakumar .S
Sajin L

Mubarak .P.|



138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156

157

158
159
160
161
162
163
164

Dhanapalan .K
Kannan .K
Suresh Kumar .G
Manoj .C.K
Bince Joseph
Suneesh .N

Siju .B.K

Prem Kumar .K
Siva Kumar .T.S
Vinesh Kumar .P.V
Jyodindra Kumar
Jayakumar .S
Biju .U

Kumar .R
Jayaprasad .K.P
Sambunath .K
Sanjay .C.T
Mahesh Pillai .B
Shojo Varghese
Shiju Abraham . T
Suresh Kumar .K.S
Sreekumar .S
Santhakumar
Saju Kumar .G.P
Ramesh .G
Madhu .R

Sunu Kumar .B



165 Santhosh Kumar .T.N
166 Chandra Rajan .A
167 Jerlin V. Scariah
168 Arun Das .P

169 Manikantanunni .K
170  Shiji K

171 Sasidharan Pillai .M
172 Ajesh Kumar

173 Sajeev .P.B

174  Abdul Rahiman .E
175 Krishnan .K

176  Sajimon .K.L

177 John Jacob

178 Radhakrishnan

179 Muraleedharan .T.P
180 John Mathew

02. The posts of Station House Officers in Police Stations have been
upgraded from Sub Inspector of Police (GE) to Inspector of Police vide G.O cited.
Consequent to the promotion, the Inspectors of Police are posted to the units noted

against each.

| SINo Name Present Unit Posting Unit
: . : Thodupuzha PS, Idukki
1 Abhilash David On promotion (In place of P.K Rajmohan)
i N PS—— _ Kambalakkad PS, WYND
Rad On promotion (Newely created post)
_ Parippally PS, KLM City
3 Sudheer .K On promotion (Existing Vacancy)

CB ldukki
4 | Aswith .S Karanmayil On promotion (Existing Vacancy)




CB. KKD
_ _ Kattoor PS, TSR Rural
6 Siva Kumar .R On promotion (Newely created post)
7 . ) Eravipuram PS, KLM City
Shibu Kumar .D On promotion (Newly created post)
_ Vellathooval PS, Idukki
_ CB Kollam
Ambalameedu PS,
10 | Madhavankutty .K On promotion Kochi City
(Newely created post)
11 _ Thalayolaparambu, KTYM
Cleetus .K Joseph On promotion (Newely created post)
12 _ Thottappally Coastal PS, ALPY
Anup .G On promotion (Existing Vacancy)
Samad promotion (In place of Sajad S)
14 _ Peerumedu PS, Idukki
Sreekumar .M On promotion (In place of J Santhosh Kumar)
_ Badiadukka PS, KSGD
15 | Rajesh Marangalath On promotion (Newely created post)
16 | @i _ Nedupuzha, TSR City
Biju .A.V On promotion (Newely created post)
17 _ Pallithottam PS, KLM City
Praveen .J.S On promotion (Newely created post)
_ Peruvanthanam PS, Idukki
19 | e _ Karimannoor PS, Idukki
Saiju Nath .V On promotion (Newely created post)
20__|__ - _ _ Chemmangad PS, KKD City
| Basheer .C Chirakkal On promotion (Newely created post)
Chackarackal PS, KNR
21 | sujith Kumar .R On promotion (Newely created post)
_ Vandiperiyar PS, Idukki
On promotion (Newely created post)

On promotion

Panangadu, Kochi City
(Newely created post)




Chathannoor PS, KLM City

Kunnamangalam PS,
25 Rajeev Kumar .K On promotion KKD City
(Newely created post)
26 ] . Thrikkakkara PS, Kochi City
Saju .S Das On promotion (Newely created post)
Poojappura PS, Tvpm Cit
27 Rajendran Pillai .B On promotion (rjqeﬁe;y created gost) Y
KEPA
28 | Vinod Kumar .B On promotion (Existing Vacancy)
_ _ SCRB
30 _ ) Meppayur PS, KKD Rural
Manoj Kumar .R On promotion (Newely created post)
' _ Sreekaryam PS, Tvpm City
31 | Anish Joy On promotion (Newely created)
39 ] ) Kovalam PS, Tvpm City
_ Thiruvallam PS, Tvpm City
33 | Girish .N On promotion (Newely created)
Sakthikulangara PS,
34 | Renjith Kumar .J.R On promotion KLM City
(Newely created post)
35 _ Kathirur PS, KNR
Bedakom PS, KSGD
36 Sathyanathan On promotion (Newely created post)
‘ Valiyathura PS, Tvpm City
37 | shery .AK On promotion (Newely created)
= ‘ Kanjar PS, Idukki
38 | Azad Abdul Kalam .N On promotion (In place of Dileep Kumar Das)
39 | Yussuf T — Walayar PS, PLKD
Nandutharammal P (Newely created post)
_4_0_ 1 _ Karinkunnam PS, Idukki
Arun .M.J On promotion (Newely created post)
41 - . Enath PS, PTA
Riju .V.S On promotion (Newely created post)




Vadanappally PS, TSR Rural

42 | Biju.KR (Jr 1) On promotion (Newely created post)
_ VACB, Tvpm
43 Sanal Kumar .S On promotion (Existing Vacancy)
_ Eloor PS, Kochi City
44 | Jimstel .M.C On promotion (Newely created post)
_ Cheranalloor PS, Kochi City
45 | Althaf Ali .M On promotion (Newely created post)
I _ _ Thrikkaripur Coastal PS, KSGD
Abhilash .M.J On promotion (In place of S. Nandakumar)
Chockli PS, KNR
47 | Ramadas .E.P On promotion (Newely created post)
Vattiyoorkavu PS, Tvpm City
48 | siva Prakash .T.S On promotion (Newely created)
Eroor PS, KLM Rural
49 | sajeesh .H.L On promotion (Newely created)
Thumba PS, Tvpm City
50 | T.K. Vinod Krishnan On promotion (Newely created)
Chirayinkeezhu PS, Tvpm
51 | Vipin Kumar .U.P On promotion Rural
(Newely created)
Chavara Thekkumbhagam PS,
52 | Ratheesh .G.S On promotion KLM City
(Newely created)
Pooyappally PS, KLM Rural
53 | Praveen .S.B On promotion ()rfsle%\'.?ely){:reated post)
_ Arayancode PS, Tvpm Rural
54 | Jayakrishnan .S On promotion (Newely created)
_ _ Ayiroor PS, Tvpm Rural
55 | Rajesh.R On promotion (Newely created)
_ SCRB
56 Ignatius .M.M On promotion (Existing Vcancy)
~ _ Neyyattinkara PS, Tvpm Rural
57 | Biju.R.S On promotion (Newely created)
, SBCID Aluva Dett
58 | Abhilash .K.V On promotion (Existing Vacancy)
Chadayamangalam PS, KLM
59 | Nishanth .K.L On promotion Rural

(Newely created post)




Thrissur Medical College PS

60 | soorej.V.C On promotion TSR City
(Newely created post)
61 ‘ Thrikkodithanam PS, KTYM
Joy .P.P On promotion (Newely created post)
Kadinamkulam PS, Tvpm Rural
62 | Rajesh.P.S On promotion (Newely created)
_ CB Malappuram
63 Manoj Kumar .A.C On promotion (Existing Vacancy)
Mangalapuram PS, Tvpm Rural
64 | Justin .J On promotion (Newely created)
55 _ _ CB KKD
Rajeev .B On promotion (In place of Bose K.A)
Kolavellur PS, KNR
66 | Bobin Mathew On promotion (Newely created post)
" _ _ Edakkad PS, KNR
7 | Mahendra Simhan .M On promotion (Newely created post)
_ Maranalloor PS, Tvpm Rural
68 | Jayachandran Pillai .V | On promotion (Newely created)
_ Cherpu PS, TSR Rural
69 | Faisal .P.A On promotion (Newely created post)
_ Cumbummettu PS, Idukki
70 | Prince Joseph On promotion (Newely created post)
o j _ CB Wayanad
Shiju .E.K On promotion (Existing Vacancy)
Thadiyittaparamba PS,
72 | Ziaulhuq .S On promotion EKM Rural
(Newely created post)
I : CBCID, Cyber PS
73 | Shinto .P Kurian On promotion (Existing Vacancy)
I _ Vadakkekkad PS, TSR Rural
74 Rajesh Kumar .V On promotion (Newely created post)
7 N _ Thenmala PS, KLM Rural
5 | Dipin.V.v On promotion (Newely created)
o _ Mundakkayam PS, KTYM
76 | Baiju .K Jose On promotion (Newely created post)
_77— i Erumapetty PS, TSR Rural

Vipin Gopinathan

On promotion

(Newely created post)




Ochira PS, KLM City

78 | saji Kumar .B On promotion (Newely created post)
. Chandera PS, KSGD
79 | santhosh .M.A On promotion (Newely created post)
80 _ _ Palarivattom PS, Kochi City
Sreejesh .P.S On promotion (Newely created post)
- o _ CB HaQrs
Binoj .S On promotion | (In place of Suresh Kumar S S)
89 _ Devikulam PS, Idukki
Anoop .N.A On promotion (Newely created post)
_ Kodumon PS, PTA
83 | Vinod .K On promotion (Newely created)
84 _ Pazhayannur PS, TSR Rural
Syam .K On promotion (Newely created)
Choottanikkara PS,
85 | sreejith .S On promotion EKM Rural
(Newely created post)
_ East Kallad PS, KLM Rural
86 | Yahiya .M On promotion (Newely created)
_ Puthoor PS, KLM Rural
87 Vijaya Kumar .T On promotion (Newely created post)
Peechi PS, TSR City
88 | sijo Varghese On promotion (Newely created post)
86 _ _ Nallalam PS, KKD City
Rajagopalan .M.E On promotion (In place of Padmarajan P.K)
_ Pallikkal PS, Tvpm Rural
90 | Mithun .D On promotion (Newely created)
91 _ _ Maradu PS, Kochi City
Vinod .C On promotion (Newely created post)
_ Chittar, PTA
92 | Anoop .R Chandran On promotion (In place of B.S Sajimon)
93 j _ Faroke PS, KKD City
Sujith .M On promotion (Newely created post)
_ _ Kanjiramkulam PS, Tvpm Rural
9 | Biju.S.T On promotion (Newely created)
o5 ‘ Vazhakkad PS, MLPM
Sunu .P.R On promotion (Newely created post)
R ‘ Moozhiyar PS, PTA
96 Shajimon .P On promotion

(Newely created)




Kallambalam PS, Tvpm Rural

97 | Rajesh .M On promotion (Newely created)
_ Perumpetty PS, PTA
98 | Ratheesh .V On promotion (Newely created)
Aruvikkara PS, Tvpm Rural
99 | Anil Kumar .V.V On promotion (Newely created)
_ Elathur PS, KKD City
100 | siju .K.L Nair On promotion (Newely created post)
_ SBCID, Tvpm City Dett
101 | prasanth .R On promotion (In place of R. Ramesh)
Manjeswar PS, KSGD
102 | pinesh .A.V On promotion (Newely created post)
_ Pothencode PS, Tvpm Rural
103 | pevarajan .C On promotion (Newely created)
104 . ’ Kunnikkode PS, KLM Rural
Sujith .P.S On promotion (Newely created post)
Koipuram PS, PTA
105 | prakash .R On promotion (Newely created post)
_ SBCID Thrissur
106 | Anil Kumar .8 On promotion *(Existing Vacancy)
Pozhiyoor PS, Tvpm Rural
107 | Manuraj .G.P On promotion (Newely created)
108 _ _ Cyber PS, EKM City
Roj .R On promotion ((Existing Vacancy)
p— j _ Pavaratty PS, TSR City
Baiju .V On promotion (Newely created post)
_ CB Malappuram
110 | Biju John Lukose On promotion (In place of Shibu P)
111 _ _ Mulavukad PS, Kochi City
Muhammed Khan .H On promotion (Newely created post)
PTC, Tvpm
112 i ’
Adarsh .R.S On promotion (In place of C. John)
_ Thannithodu PS, PTA
113 | Prajeesh .R On promotion (Newely created post)
494 Vilappilsala PS, Tvpm Rural

115

Nissamudeen .A

On promotion

(Newely created)

Sajiv .S

On promotion

Cheruthuruthy PS,
TSR Rural
(Newely created post)




Rajapuram PS, KSGD

116 | sunil Kumar .P On promotion (Newely created post)
Vattappara PS, Tvpm Rural
17 | Bijulal .K On promotion rmewely Creafed)
118 _ Rajakkad PS, Idukki
Hony .H.L On promotion (Newely created post)
_ Marayur PS, Idukki
119 | Jagadeesh .V.R On promotion (Newely created post)
190 _ _ Vechoochira PS, PTA
Sunil .G On promotion (Newely created post)
Malayinkeezhu PS,
121 | Gopa Kumar .G On promotion Tvpm Rural
(Existing Vacancy)
Udayamperoor PS,
122 | Balan .K On promotion Kochi City
(Newely created post)
) Vithura PS, Tvpm Rural
123 | Vinod Chandran .R On promotion (Newely created)
124 _ Pallikkathode PS, KTYM
Noble .P.J On promotion (Newely created post)
) Pettah PS, Tvpm City
125 | Biju .K.R (Jr2) On promotion (Newely created)
) Koraty PS, TSR Rural
126 | sameesh .P.H On promotion (Newely created)
157 _ _ CB Tvpm
Raju .P On promotion (Existing Vacancy)
Viyyur PS, TSR City
128 | sunil .V.R On promotion (Newely created post)
_ Kovalam PS, Tvpm City
129 | Anil Matonandy On promotion (Newely created)
130 _ _ Chompala PS, KKD Rural
Selvaraj .K.S On promotion (Newely created post)
o o CB Kollam
131 | Rajeev .G On promotion (Existing Vacancy)
| Mullapperiyar PS, Idukki
132 | Nissam .S On promotion (Nevﬁgly greated post)
133 Vellikulangara PS, TSR Rural |

Laijumon .C.V

On promotion

(Newely created post) |




134

Marad PS, KKD City

Dileesh .K On promotion (Newely created post)
135 ) Medical College PS, Tvpm City
Subhash Kumar .G On promotion (In place of Biju E.D)
Manimala PS, KTYM
136 | Ashoka Kumar .V On promotion (Newely created post)
_ CB KKD
137 | udayakumar .S On promotion (In place of Anil Kumar P)
138 B ‘ Kaliyar Ps, Idukki
Sajin .L On promotion (In place of Chrispin Sam G.S)
VACB, Idukki
139 | Mubarak .P.| O gionmtien (Existing Vacancy)
140 _ Gandhinagar PS, KTYM
Dhanapalan .K On promotion (Newely created post)
_ Mathilakom PS, TSR Rural
141 | Kannan K On promotion (Newely created)
_ Pothanikadu PS, EKM Rural
142 | suresh Kumar .G On promotion (Newely created post)
143 _ _ Karukachal PS, KTYM
Manoj .C.K On promotion (Newely created post)
CB, Kannur
144 | Bince Joseph On promotion (In place of Jacob M.T)
3 _ Pangode PS, Tvpm Rural
45 | Suneesh .N On promotion (Newely created)
146 j _ Aralam PS, KNR
Siju .B.K On promotion (Newely created post)
_ Kalpakanchery PS, MLPM
147 | Prem Kumar .K On promotion (Newely created post)
148 _ - _ Kumarakom PS, KTYM
Siva Kumar .T.S On promotion (Newely created post)
) Aluva West, EKM Rural
149 | Vinesh Kumar .P.V On promotion (Newely created post)
. Kannavam PS, KNR
150 | Jyodindra Kumar P On promotion (Existing Vacancy)
Venjaramoodu PS,
151 Tvpm Rural

Jayakumar .S

On promotion

(Newely created post)




Koothattukulam PS,
EKM Rural

152 | Biju.u On promotion
(Newely created post)
153 , Kuruvilangadu PS, KTYM
Kumar.R On promotion (Newely created post)
154 ) Upputhara PS, Idukki
dayaprasqd P On promotion (Newely created post)
155 _ Meppadi PS, WYND
Sambunath .K On promotion (Existing Vacancy)
156 i . Murikkassery PS, Idukki
SHNAY0.T On promotion (Newely created post)
Mulanthuruthy PS,
157 | Mahesh Pillai .B On promotion EKM Rural
(Newely created post)
158 ; ) Vandanmeedu PS, Idukki
| Shojo Varghese On promotion (Neweély created post)
159 ‘e _ Mayyil PS, KNR
Shiju Al T On promotion (Newely created post)
160 _ Munambom PS, EKM Rural
TSI DR On promotion (Newely created post)
Thoppumpady PS, Kochi cit
161 | sreekumar.s On promotion p(‘gewcfiy c)r,eated post) !
162 _ Sooranad PS, KLM Rural
Santhakumar A.S On promotion (Existing Vacancy)
163 - ) Kalpetta PS, WYND
Saju Kumar .G.P On promotion (In place of Vijayakumaran C)
Chengamanadu PS,
164 | Ramesh .G On promotion EKM Rural
(Newely created post)
165 , Kolathur PS, MLPM
LoEULE L On promotion (Newely created post)
Pﬁ166 . CB Kannur
=UnUl Rumar.B On promotion (In place of Sunil Kumar.K)
167 : Beypore PS, KKD City
Santhosh Kumar .T.N On promotion (Newely created post)
—_1(; [ o CB Kannur

Chandra Rajan .A

On promotion

In place of Dhananjaya Babu P.K




_ ] VACB Idukki
169 | Jerlin V. Scariah On promotion (Existing Vacancy)
170 _ Atholi PS, KKD Rural
7 Arun Das .P On promotion (Newely created post)
Kuttipuram PS, MLPM
171 | Manikantanunni .K On promotion (Newely created post)
172 . Manarcadu PS, KTYM
Shiji .K On promotion (Newely created post)
_ Mannuthy PS, TSR City
173 | sasidharan Pillai .M On promotion (Existing Vacancy)
_ ‘ Kodanad PS, EKM Rural
174 | Ajesh Kumar On promotion (Newely created post)
175 ] _ Valayam PS, KKD Rural
Sajeev .P.B On promotion (Newely created post)
VACB EKM
176 | Abdul Rahiman .E On promotion (Existing Vacancy)
177 _ _ Vellamunda PS, WYND
Krishnan .K On promotion (Newely created post)
_ Kannamali PS, Kochi City
178 Sajimon .K.L On promotion (Newely created post)
_ VACB, PTA
179 | John Jacob On promotion (Existing Vacancy)
_ _ VACB, PTA
180 | Radhakrishnan On promotion (Existing Vacancy)
_ CB Malappuram
181 | Muraleedharan .T.P On promotion (In place of Sibi N.O)
VACB, PTA
182 | John Mathew On promotion (Existing Vacancy)

03. The following transfer and posting of Inspectors of Police/ Inspector SHOs

are ordered with immediate effect.

S|l No Name Present Unit Posting Unit
Under orders of
1 Prithwiraj D.K transfer to Control Room, Kollam City

Sasthamkotta, Kollam
Rural

(In place of T. Anil Kumar (Jr))




Under orders of

PS, Kollam Rural

2 T. Anil Kumar (Jr Sasthamkotta PS, Kollam Rural
wn e Ty (In place of Prithwiraj D.J)
3 Saji Kumar B.S Under orders of \_/A_CB Tvpm
transfer to PTA PS (Existing Vacancy)
Under orders of _
4 Binu Varghese transfer to Pathanamthtfta PS, PTA
Pothencode PS, (In place of Saji Kumar B.S)
Tvpm Rural
Under orders of ;
5 | Padmarajan P.K transfer to Nallalam DS, NILF W
PS, KKD City (Existing Vacancy)
6 | Rajmohan P.K Thodupuzha PS, CB CU I, KKD
|dukki (Existing Vacancy)
Kayamkulam PS, ALPY
7 Sabu P.K L . y
Adimali PS, Idukki (i plaEs oS K
8 |SadanK Kayamkulam PS, Adimali PS, Idukki
ALPY (In place of Sabu P.K)
Under orders of
9 | J santhosh Kumar brariatsr o CB Tvpm
Peerumedi: P (Existing Vacancy)
Under orders of
10 | Baiju Paulose. M transfer to CB EKM
Pantheerankavu PS, (Existing Vacancy)
KKD City
11 | Dilip Kumar Das Under orders of SCRB
transfer to Kanjar PS (Retained)
12 | R Vijayan (Jr) Venjaramoodu PS, Control Room Il, Tvpm City
Tvpm Rural (Existing Vacancy)
Under orders of
13 | Sajad. S transfer to Kadakkal 5 Bottayar
PS, Kollam Rural (In place of Sreemon N.G)
14 | Ramesh. R SBCID, Tvpm City SPS_TS, Tvpm City
Dett (Existing Vacancy)
15 Biju M.R VACB NR KKD Kasapa_ PS, Palakkad
(Existing Vacancy)
16 | G Santhosh t Unc{cer ?rdF;ers Olf Chengannur PS, ALPY
Kumar rehs et S FLNEILE (In place of K.R Mohandas)




Under orders of

17 | K.R Mohandas transfer to Punalur PS, Kollam Rural
Chengannur PS, (In place of G. Santhosh Kumar)
ALPY
18 Ashokan R Pandikkad PS, MLPM
=ELIR Paiaskad Lett (In place of Manojkumar R)
Under orders of
19 | Manojkumar. R transfer to Pandikkad '(ISnB(;;Ec)eP:fl?ﬁ\Zﬁ)iaae}t?tj fQptr
PS, MLPM P
Under orders of
20 | C Jayakumar transfer to Mullappe_riyar
Nedumangadu PS, (In place of Anil kumar K)
Tvpm Rural
Under orders of
21 Anil Kumar. K transfer to Nedumangad;l PJS, T\;'(pm Rural
Mullapperiyar, Idukki (In place of C.Jayakumar)
' : . Puthencruz PS, EKM Rural
22 Sajeev Cheriyan i ?
J $ VAGE Itk (In place of S.Y Suresh)
Under orders of
23 | S.Y Suresh transfer to _ _SCRB
Puthencruz PS, (Existing Vacancy)
EKM Rural
Under orders of
24 | Shaju Jose. C transfer to VACB EKM
Traffic North
Tvpm City
o Under orders of Fort Kochi Coastal PS,
25 | Chrispin Sam G.S | transferto Kaliyar Kochi City
PS, Idukki (In place of Ramesh Kumar P.V)
Under orders of
26 | BijuE.D transfer to Pandalam PS, PTA
Medical College PS, (In place of Ratheesh Kumar R)
Tvpm City
5 Ratheesh Kumar Ung:rr']gfr:retrg of Vakathanam PS, KTYM
R Pandalam PS, PTA (Newly created post)
Anchalumoodu PS, KLM City
28 Pradeep J g
P VAGE, Thpm (Newly created post)
29 Sresmon N.G Naruvamoodu PS, Tvpm Rural

CB Kottayam

(Newly created post)




Under orders of

VACB KNR

30 | Sajimon B.S transfer to Chittar PS rordal s, FIA
PTA ' (Newly created post)
31 Suresh Babu S S Pulikeezhu PS, PTA
Gexhkirs, Typm (Newly created post)
32 Nandakumar S Thrikkarippur Kareelakulangara PS, ALPY
Coastal PS, KSGD (Newly created post)
33 Sntesh Kumar CB Tvom Kadavanthara PS, Kochi City
\ P (Newly created post)
34 Jayakrishnan. S VACB. EKM Varandarappilly PS, TSR Rural
’ (Newly created post)
- Chalissery PS, PLKD
35 Shibu P ’
CB Malappuram (Newly created post)
: Kongad PS, PLKD
36 Sarish P.R : ’
VBCE Thrissur (Newly created post)
37 | Sunil Kumar PS : Pudunagaram PS, PLKD
VACB Thrissur (Newly created post)
ihi Shornur PS, PLKD
38 Sibi N.O ?
GB Malappuarm (Newly created post)
Under orders of Changaramkulam PS, MLPM
39 | C Vijayakumaran tearatarts g ;
Kelpatta PS, WYND (Newly created post)
40 Vinodan K K Parappanangadi PS, MLPM
VAGE RkD (Newly created post)
M Benny VV Under orders of Kottakkal PS, MLPM
transfer to CB KSGD (Newly created post)
42 Manoj G Under orders of Perumpadappu PS, MLPM
transfer to SCRB (Newly created post)
43 | Balachandran. G Thenjipalam PS, MLPM

(Newly created post)




44

Dhananjayababu

Mavoor PS, KKD City

P.V

PS, Kochi City

P.K CEKNR (Newly created post)
45 Ramesan V Panniankara PS, KKD City
CB Kasargod (Newly created post)
46 Ullas. K Vellayil PS, KKD City
KERA (Newly created post)
47 Suresh Babu K.P Edacherry PS, KKD Rural
VACB KNR (Newly created post)
48 Bose K.A Kakkur PS, KKD Rural
CB KD (Newly created post)
49 Sunil Kumar. K Kodenchery PS, KKD Rural
CB Kannur (Newly created post)
50 K.V Babu Mukkom PS, KKD Rural
NMEGS R (Newly created post)
51 Raiappan T Thiruvambadi PS, KKD Rural
PP CB Kottayam (Newly created post)
52 |JacobMT Ambalavayal PS, WYND
<8 KHR (Newly created post)
. Pariyaram Medical College PS
53 Anil Kumar P CB KKD Kannur
(Newly created post)
Under orders of P di PS. KNR
54 | Mathew M A transfer from dyangadl.Fo;
Peravoor PS. KNR (Newly created post)
- 55 Biswas N VACB KKD Peringome PS, KNR
(Newly created post)
56 C. John Elathur Coastal PS, KKD City
FTS, Fpm (Existing Vacancy)
57 RAMES. KUmEr Fort Kochi Coastal CB EKM

(Existing Vacancy)




Under orders of

58 |SureshR transfer from Traffic North, Tvpm City
Arathunkal Coastal (In place of Shaju Jose C)
PS, ALPY
Under orders of
59 | Mukesh G.B VACB, Tvpm
transfer to EKM Town (Retained)

South PS, Kochi City

The Unit Heads will relieve/admit the officer immediately and report
compliance by 5 PM on 04.03.2019.

" To

Copy to

State Police Chief
(N

: The individual concerned (through Unit Head )
: The Accountant General (A& E), Kerala, TVPM with C/L

. The Director, V&ACB for information and necessary action.
: ADGP Crime Branch for information and necessary'action.
: ADGP (Int), SCRB for information and necessary action.

: ADGsP SZ/NZ for information and necessary action.

: All Range |GsP for information and necessary action.

: The Director, KEPA/ Principal, PTC for information and

necessary action.

: All DPCs for information and necessary action
: The Supdt of Police, Railways for information and necessary action
: ADGP (SCRB) for publishing the order in the official Website of

Kerala Police

: The Joint Director, SIB, Tvpm for information.

. The Supt of Police, CBI Tvpm/Kochi Unit.

. The Deputy Director, PIC PHQ for information.

: CAs to SPC/ADGP (HQ)/IGP (HQ)/DIG Admn/AlG to ensure the

promoted Officers take charge immediately

. E2/E7/T4 Seats PHQ for information
: DGO File/DGO Register/Stock File




